FORM PTO-1595 (B. '. 6-93)	10-14-1	998	ET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
OMB No. 9851-(1011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings D D D V T	100849		<u></u>	<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Antents		Name and addres		ocuments or cop		
Name of conveying party(les).	_					
Donald Wright (0.01.	98	Name: <u>SIMMON</u> Internal Address:	•			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	1 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				- 1		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address:_1	_01 S1r	mmons Ind	ustrial Blv	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name					
□ Other		City: Dallas	<u>; </u>	State: GA	ZIP: <u>3013</u> 2	
Execution Date: 8/25/98		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? □ Ye	es ZZ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the	execution date of	the applic	cation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/035,100 fld. 3/5/98						
Addition	i nal numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ௴No				
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total number of a	pplications	s and patents in	nvolved: 1	
Name: Eric P. Schellin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: 2121 Crystal Drive	,	x⊒k Enclosed				
Suite 704, Two Crystal Park,		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Arlington, Virginia 22202						
Street Address:	8.	8. Deposit account number:				
10/07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000077 09035100						
01 FC::581 40.00 0P State: ZIP:		(Attach duplicate cop	by of this pa	ge if paying by de	posit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.			et and any	attached copy	is a true copy of	
Eric P. Schellin	Ella	lell	_	9/28	/1998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	J	ature sheet, attachments, ai	nd documer	t: 2	Date	

Assignment of Application For Patent

WHEREAS, (I)	We)Donald Wr.	ight		
of625 Dunki	ntown Road, Vill	a Rica, GA 30180		
•			**********************	
1		POST POULTRY W	ASHER	•
	f Invention)			
for which an application	on for Letters Patent of	the United States of A	merica was executed on	
July 1	, 19 ⁹⁸ , and	1		
Serial No:	09/035,100, File	d: 3/5/98		
WHEREAS.	S E C, INC.		,	
101 Cime	nons Industrial E		orgia 30132	• •
of101 Simi	mons industrial i	parras, co.		٠.
sideration, the receipt sell and transfer unto t title and interest in and thereof, and in and to a extensions or renewals use and behoof, and for the term for which said	of which is hereby a he said Assignee, for the to said invention and ap- my Letters Patent that thereof, the same to be Assignee's legal repres	acknowledged,	other good and valuable co by these presents, do assig ed States of America, all righ all divisions or continuation or together with any reissue e Assignee for Assignee's ow and assigns, to the full end entirely as the same would have	n, nt, ns es, vn
shall execute and deliver necessary or advisable t divisions, continuations at any time upon requ	r any and all papers, and o perfect title to said inv , reissues, extensions an est, communicate to sa	do all lawful acts that rention and to obtain Led d renewals thereof, an id Assignee, Assignee'	my legal representative t said Assignee may consider ters Patent therefor, and and I agree that I will successors and assigns, successors and assigns, successors	er ly ll, ch
and testify as to the sar so, all without further of Assignee's successors or IN WITNESS WH	ne in any interference, or consideration than that assigns.	pposition, or other lit now paid, but at the nment is	eof as may be known to migation, when requested to deexpense of the said Assigne	lo e,
EXECUTED BY	th	is .25th day of .	August, 19.98	. .

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0138